il Cit_yS"DAE City Council Agenda

MICHIGAN [9)
City Council Chambers
July 6, 2020 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
II1. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of June 11, 2020: $45,712.78
2. BPU Claims of June 11, 2020: $162,397.26‘
3. Payroll of June 11, 2020: $182,421.21
B. City Council Minutes of June 15, 202d
C.  |Airport Advisory Committee Minutes of March 7, 2020
D. Finance Committee Minutes of June 15, 2020
E. EDC Minutes of February 20, 2020
F. Planning Commission Minutes of May 19, 202d
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Sally Fallon Memorial Program at Stock’s Park: August 11, 202d
B.  MIOSHA MIWISH Grant Award
C. Comcast Programming Changes (Email)
D. NEP Press Release
E. Census information
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
A. Public Hearing to Declare 69 Westwood Street a Public Nuisance (Resolution)\
B. rdinance to Amend Sec. 36-143, Rezoning of 58 & 60 N. West Streef
VIII. Old Business
A. Dawn Theater- Verbal Update
B. 5 Westwood Street Resolution
IX.  New Business

MDOT Fayette Street Aqreemend

Set Public Hearing for Amendment to Ordinance Chapter 14, Article 1V.-Municipal Trees

RFP Banking Services

Resolution to Name New Streets — Hillsdale Commons Condominium
Hillsdale College Street Closure for Commencement TCO 2020-21 |
Hillsdale College Commencement Agreement

Hillsdale College Alley/Street Closure for Senior Dinner TCO 2020-2d
Hillsdale College Senior Dinner Agreement‘

Hillsdale College Noise Variancd

~ T QAmmYOw>




City of Hillsdale, Michigan
City Council Agenda

X.

XI.

XII.

XIII.

XIV.

Miscellaneous Reports
A.  Proclamations- Duke Anderson Appreciation

B.  Appointments- None
C.  Other- None

General Public Comment
City Manager’s Report
Council Comment

Adjournment

July 6, 2020



06/11/2020 10:17 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/8
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 441

101-295.000-801.000 06/01/20 AVFUEL CORP MONTHLY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 013548481 06/01/20 20.00 441
Total For Check 441 20.00

Check 442

101-265.000-920.000 06/11/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2978012016 06/11/20 180.41 442

101-265.000-920.000 06/11/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2977144327 06/11/20 89.80 442

101-336.000-920.000 06/11/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2978675527 06/11/20 100.61 442

271-790.000-920.000 06/11/20 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 2979009264 06/11/20 104.66 442
Total For Check 442 475.48

Check 443

101-441.000-801.000 06/11/20 SPOK, INC PAGER RENTAL - DPS D7385433R 06/11/20 18.73 443
Total For Check 443 18.73

Check 444

481-000.000-265.000 06/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX - AIRPORT 05.31.2020 06/11/20 203.85 444
Total For Check 444 203.85

Check 83092

247-900.000-801.006 06/03/20 FOULKE CONSTRUCTION DAWN THEATER REHABILITATION 3 06/03/20 4,500.00 83092
Total For Check 83092 4,500.00

Check 83093

247-900.000-801.006 06/03/20 GARY W ANDERSON ARCHITECTS DAWN THEATER PROJECT 20-4604 06/03/20 660.00 83093
Total For Check 83093 660.00

Check 83094

101-215.000-801.000 06/11/20 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 58032 06/11/20 64.95 83094
Total For Check 83094 64.95

Check 83095

101-265.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD PHONE SYSTEM FOR CITY HALL 44244-105 06/11/20 181.36 83095

101-295.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD POT'S - AIRPORT 14046-103 06/11/20 90.30 83095
Total For Check 83095 271.66

Check 83096

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDOW SPEEKERS FOR CITY HALL, WELD 1CFK-LGTQ-TQFR 06/11/20 57.25 83096

101-441.000-726.000 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC WINDOW SPEEKERS FOR CITY HALL, WELD 1VCX-HDYV-CRMG 06/11/20 47.20 83096
Total For Check 83096 104.45

Check 83097

101-756.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(CLOSET PARTS KIT, CORD, PLUG, END 20INV029513 06/11/20 19.11 83097

640-444.000-726.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(CLOSET PARTS KIT, CORD, PLUG, END 20INV018828 06/11/20 41.69 83097
Total For Check 83097 60.80

Check 83098

101-265.000-801.000 06/11/20 ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTION FIRE EXTINGUISHER, RECHARGED, NOZZL 615894 06/11/20 102.00 83098
Total For Check 83098 102.00

Check 83099

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL MRS. STOCKS PARK POND 1ST TREATMENT 05.25.2020 06/11/20 575.00 83099
Total For Check 83099 575.00

Check 83100
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83100

588-588.000-726.000 06/11/20 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING DIAL-A-RIDE TICKETS 152169 06/11/20 368.68 83100
Total For Check 83100 368.68

Check 83101

101-265.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 400.00 83101

101-266.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 750.00 83101

101-441.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 125.00 83101

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 7,250.00 83101

202-460.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 1,082.20 83101

202-460.500-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 138.10 83101

203-460.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 479.70 83101

244-174.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 3 MEADOWS BRUSH HOG 2395570 06/11/20 400.00 83101

588-588.000-801.000 06/11/20 BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC APRIL/MAY 2020 LAWN CARE 2395569 06/11/20 375.00 83101
Total For Check 83101 11,000.00

Check 83102

101-265.000-925.000 06/11/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 153147-CITY 06/11/20 112.00 83102

271-790.000-925.000 06/11/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 153147-CITY 06/11/20 56.00 83102
Total For Check 83102 168.00

Check 83103

101-209.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320967 06/11/20 120.56 83103

101-215.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320967 06/11/20 238.17 83103

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS MASK 644725-00 06/11/20 150.00 83103

101-400.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS PLANNING/ZONING OFFICE SUPPLIES 460567-01 06/11/20 5.40 83103

101-400.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320967 06/11/20 60.28 83103

101-441.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320967 06/11/20 148.69 83103

208-751.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320967 06/11/20 60.28 83103

271-790.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE 320062 06/11/20 2.22 83103

588-588.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS RUBBERBANDS 644515-00 06/11/20 4.19 83103
Total For Check 83103 789.79

Check 83104

633-000.000-111.000 06/11/20 DETROIT SALT CO LAST SALT ORDER 5120-07484 06/11/20 3,137.61 83104
Total For Check 83104 3,137.0601

Check 83105

202-490.000-726.000 06/11/20 DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC STENCIL STREET MARKING - STR., CURV INV49584 06/11/20 302.50 83105
Total For Check 83105 302.50

Check 83106

101-265.000-801.000 06/11/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CITY HALL CLEANING (MAY) - LIBRARY 8884 06/11/20 810.00 83106
Total For Check 83106 810.00

Check 83107

271-790.000-801.000 06/11/20 ELITE FUND, INC E RATE 6894 06/11/20 10.00 83107
Total For Check 83107 10.00

Check 83108

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACCE! 1" LEADER HOSE 246055 06/11/20 95.85 83108
Total For Check 83108 95.85

Check 83109

203-480.000-726.000 06/11/20 EXCEL FLUID GROUP, LLC TRANSDUCER STRAIN RELIEF SINGLE EYE 515005 06/11/20 934.00 83109
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83109
Total For Check 83109 934.00

Check 83110

640-444.000-726.000 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BLASTER PENETRATE, OIL, REGATOR VAL 000643/W 06/11/20 5.99 83110

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME BLASTER PENETRATE, OIL, REGATOR VAL 000643/W 06/11/20 29.44 83110
Total For Check 83110 35.43

Check 83111

208-000.000-692.000 06/11/20 MICHAEL FORRESTER PAVILION RENTAL REFUND DUE TO COVID 37769 06/11/20 75.00 83111
Total For Check 83111 75.00

Check 83112

271-790.000-930.000 06/11/20 G&G GLASS, INC SNEEZE GUARDS 20-0633 06/11/20 300.00 83112
Total For Check 83112 300.00

Check 83113

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC 8" & 6" SQUEEGEE B15799 06/11/20 8.28 83113

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB C370896 06/11/20 3.58 83113

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB C370956 06/11/20 13.98 83113

101-295.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SEALANT & ELASTOMRC CRCK FILL C373358 06/11/20 22.98 83113

101-756.000-726.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB B15117 06/11/20 27.27 83113

202-460.000-726.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB C370861 06/11/20 2.99 83113

202-490.000-726.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB B14307 06/11/20 27.99 83113

271-790.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC SIGN, WIPES, BRUSH, MOLD CONTRL,CAB C372316 06/11/20 31.99 83113
Total For Check 83113 139.06

Check 83115

101-265.000-726.000 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 998 06/11/20 19.00 83115

101-295.000-726.000 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 998 06/11/20 4.75 83115

101-441.000-726.000 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 998 06/11/20 9.50 83115

271-790.000-726.000 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 998 06/11/20 4.75 83115
Total For Check 83115 38.00

Check 83116

101-215.000-905.000 06/11/20 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP ADS 2005-00000705 06/11/20 768.87 83116

271-790.000-750.000 06/11/20 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP NEWSPAPER 05.06.2020 06/11/20 231.00 83116
Total For Check 83116 999.87

Check 83117

101-265.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 5212020CH 06/11/20 75.00 83117

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 05.14.2020 06/11/20 150.00 83117

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 05.27.2020 06/11/20 1,080.00 83117

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 051420SP 06/11/20 75.00 83117

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 5142020SP 06/11/20 125.00 83117

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC FOD, MRS STOCKS PARK & CITY HALL I 5212020SP 06/11/20 146.00 83117
Total For Check 83117 1,651.00

Check 83118

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC SURGICAL MASKS - DPS/DART 9928 06/11/20 160.13 83118
Total For Check 83118 160.13

Check 83119

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001333092:01 06/11/20 56.29 83119

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001333263:01 06/11/20 92.48 83119
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020
DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83119

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS PC001333352:01 06/11/20 60.27 83119
Total For Check 83119 209.04

Check 83120

588-588.000-955.588 06/11/20 SUE KEHN DOT PHYS. REIMBURSEMENT 251440 06/11/20 100.00 83120
Total For Check 83120 100.00

Check 83121

101-175.000-806.002 06/11/20 KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINS & BORS(ATTY FEES - MTT APPEALS 315079 TGK 06/11/20 4,050.58 83121
Total For Check 83121 4,050.58

Check 83122

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, WIPES 1216620-2 06/11/20 179.25 83122

101-441.000-726.000 06/11/20 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, WIPES 1228930 06/11/20 29.40 83122

101-756.000-726.000 06/11/20 KSS ENTERPRISES CLEANING SUPPLIES, WIPES 1228930 06/11/20 352.85 83122
Total For Check 83122 561.50

Check 83123

101-276.000-801.000 06/11/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE MAY PORTA JOHN RENTAL 937 06/11/20 95.00 83123

101-756.000-801.000 06/11/20 LAPEW SANITATION SERVICE MAY PORTA JOHN RENTAL 937 06/11/20 965.00 83123
Total For Check 83123 1,060.00

Check 83124

640-444.000-955.441 06/11/20 LINDSAY LEDYARD BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 61136 06/11/20 250.00 83124
Total For Check 83124 250.00

Check 83125

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC GLOVES 035926 06/11/20 121.00 83125

101-265.000-726.000-CV 06/11/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC GLOVES 035926-CITY 06/11/20 62.50 83125
Total For Check 83125 183.50

Check 83126

101-175.000-806.000 06/11/20 LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PC LEGAL FEES 5.29.2020 06/11/20 960.00 83126
Total For Check 83126 960.00

Check 83127

101-301.000-801.000 06/11/20 MICH STATE POLICE TOKEN FEE FROM 04/01/2020 - 06/30/2 551-561990 06/11/20 99.00 83127
Total For Check 83127 99.00

Check 83128

101-000.000-123.000 06/11/20 MUNICODE ADMIN SUPPORT FEE 6/1/202 - 5/31-20 00343568 06/11/20 275.00 83128
Total For Check 83128 275.00

Check 83129

101-295.000-930.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE ABRASIVE WHEEL 10284-1323482 06/11/20 11.67 83129

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HITCH PIN, CLIP, FILTERS 10284-1322265 06/11/20 41.52 83129

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE HITCH PIN, CLIP, FILTERS 10284-1322647 06/11/20 33.63 83129
Total For Check 83129 86.82

Check 83130

101-336.000-726.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SYNTHETIC DIESEL OIL 5W-40, WINDSHI 10284-1321233 06/11/20 2.68 83130

101-336.000-730.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE SYNTHETIC DIESEL OIL 5W-40, WINDSHI 10284-1321233 06/11/20 126.24 83130

Total For Check 83130 128.92
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020

DB: Hillsdale JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 83131

640-444.000-801.000 06/11/20 PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC. CYLINDER RENTAL 00983145 06/11/20 52.31 83131
Total For Check 83131 52.31

Check 83132

101-301.000-726.000 06/11/20 SHELBY RATHRUN REIMBURSEMENT FOR PURCHASE OF DISIN 806532 06/11/20 22.26 83132
Total For Check 83132 22.26

Check 83133

640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 REDLINE EQUIPMENT SPACER, TUBE, BOLTS, NUTS, ROLLER A P471135 06/11/20 85.93 83133
Total For Check 83133 85.93

Check 83134

588-588.000-955.588 06/11/20 SANDRA LADD DOT PHYS. REIMBURSEMENT 175130 06/11/20 67.40 83134
Total For Check 83134 67.40

Check 83135

208-000.000-692.000 06/11/20 SHERRY BLACK PAVILION RENTAL REFUND DUE TO COVID 06/02/2020 06/11/20 75.00 83135
Total For Check 83135 75.00

Check 83136

101-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 SONIT SYSTEMS, LLC NETADMIN - MAY 2020 60586-CITY 06/11/20 304.50 83136
Total For Check 83136 304.50

Check 83137

101-295.000-930.000 06/11/20 SPRATT'S TIRE 162157 06/11/20 40.00 83137

101-295.000-930.000 06/11/20 SPRATT'S CUB CADET BELT 149098 06/11/20 63.00 83137
Total For Check 83137 103.00

Check 83138

101-441.000-955.441 06/11/20 GARY STACHOWICZ BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 926861 06/11/20 116.59 83138
Total For Check 83138 116.59

Check 83139

640-444.000-801.000 06/11/20 TRACKER SOFTWARE CORPORATION, PUBWORKS SOFTWARE CITY DOWN PAYMENT 424-001CITY 06/11/20 6,012.50 83139
Total For Check 83139 6,012.50

Check 83140

101-301.000-801.000 06/11/20 TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIYONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLING 807352 06/11/20 50.00 83140
Total For Check 83140 50.00

Check 83141

101-441.000-742.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 4154 0092379 06/11/20 22.86 83141

101-441.000-742.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 154 0092967 06/11/20 22.86 83141

101-441.000-801.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 4154 0092379 06/11/20 36.04 83141

101-441.000-801.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 154 0092967 06/11/20 36.04 83141

588-588.000-801.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0092380 06/11/20 15.51 83141

640-444.000-742.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 4154 0092379 06/11/20 11.16 83141

640-444.000-742.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 154 0092967 06/11/20 11.16 83141

640-444.000-801.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 4154 0092379 06/11/20 19.82 83141

640-444.000-801.000 06/11/20 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS DPS 154 0092967 06/11/20 19.82 83141
Total For Check 83141 195.27

Check 83142

101-336.000-740.000 06/11/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000150 06/11/20 78.76 83142
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 83142
588-588.000-740.000 06/11/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000140 06/11/20 456.34 83142
640-444.000-740.000 06/11/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000120 06/11/20 1,130.00 83142
640-444.000-740.301 06/11/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY MAY 2020 FLEET FUEL 01-000110 06/11/20 902.72 83142
Total For Check 83142 2,567.82
Check 83143
640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE STEEL 85440 06/11/20 5.00 83143
640-444.000-730.000 06/11/20 WHITE'S WELDING SERVICE STEEL 85438 06/11/20 19.00 83143
Total For Check 83143 24.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 45,712.78
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Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 22,529.24

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 1,553.78

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 1,413.70

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 210.28

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 400.00

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 5,160.00

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 740.62

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 203.85

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 1,387.12

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 3,137.0601

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 8,976.58

Total For All Funds: 45,712.78

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 275.00
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 304.50
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 960.00
101-175.000-806.002 LEGAL SERVICES - TAX CASES 4,050.58
101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 120.56
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 303.12
101-215.000-905.000 PUBLISHING / NOTICES 768.87
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 19.00
101-265.000-726.000-CV SUPPLIES 755.97
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,387.00
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 270.21
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 293.36
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 750.00
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 95.00
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 4.75
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 20.00
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 90.30
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 137.65
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 22.26
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 149.00
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 2.68
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 126.24
101-336.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 78.76
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 100.61
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 5.40
101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 60.28
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 86.10
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 45.72
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 364.50
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 116.59
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 380.12
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,366.00
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 19.11
202-460.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 2.99
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,082.20
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 138.10
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 330.49
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 479.70
203-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 934.00
208-000.000-692.000 OTHER REVENUE 150.00
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 60.28
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 400.00

247-900.000-801.006 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MEDC GRANT 5,160.00
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271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 4.75
271-790.000-750.000 PERIODICALS / MAGAZINES 231.00
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12.22
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 104.66
271-790.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 56.00
271-790.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 331.99
481-000.000-265.000 ACCRUED SALES TAX 203.85
588-588.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 372.87
588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 456.34
588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 390.51
588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 167.40
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 3,137.61
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 47.68
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 519.41
640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 1,130.00
640-444.000-740.301 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLICE 902.72
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 22.32
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,104.45

640-444.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 250.00
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check <None>

591-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 GREENMARK EQUIPMENT CREDIT 20-13393 06/11/20 (166.46)
Total For Check <None> (166.406)

Check 114

582-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3311297561 06/11/20 405.93 114

590-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3311297561 06/11/20 202.96 114

591-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FIANANCIA] LEASE 3311297561 06/11/20 202.97 114
Total For Check 114 811.86

Check 115

582-000.000-265.000 06/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2020 06/11/20 27,132.06 115

582-000.000-693.000 06/11/20 STATE OF MICHIGAN SALES TAX 05.31.2020 06/11/20 (135.66) 115
Total For Check 115 26,996.40

Check 72685

582-544.000-740.000 06/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-2015201 06/03/20 605.55 72685

590-547.000-740.000 06/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-2015201 06/03/20 47.65 72685

591-544.000-740.000 06/03/20 WATKINS OIL COMPANY FUEL PURCHASES 000090-2015201 06/03/20 335.89 72685
Total For Check 72685 989.09

Check 72686

582-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-147 06/11/20 122.24 72686

590-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD POTS FOR WWTP 11058-105 06/11/20 91.68 72686

590-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-147 06/11/20 61.12 72686

591-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD POTS FOR WTP 11060-105 06/11/20 91.68 72686

591-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 ACD MONTHLY FIBER LEASE 42187-147 06/11/20 61.12 72686
Total For Check 72686 427.84

Check 72687

582-544.000-730.000 06/11/20 ADKINS AUTOMOTIVE LLC OIL CHANGE 39-15 74406 06/11/20 48.97 72687
Total For Check 72687 48.97

Check 72688

591-545.000-801.000 06/11/20 ADT SECURITY SERVICES ALARM SERVICES 401 HILLSDALE 776741097 06/11/20 167.43 72688
Total For Check 72688 167.43

Check 72689

582-175.000-726.007-CV 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC GRAVITY-FLOW PORTABLE EYEWASH 1KRR-Y69G-14XG 06/11/20 563.97 72689

582-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC USB MIC FOR BPU MEETINGS 1JKC-QFPQ-GCI9Y 06/11/20 15.00 72689

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC RADIO ANT/PUMP SWITCH 1FHX-VVX7-DNVH 06/11/20 31.50 72689

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC RADIO ANT/PUMP SWITCH 176F-M36G-4JV3 06/11/20 122.85 72689

590-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC USB MIC FOR BPU MEETINGS 1JKC-QFPQ-GCI9Y 06/11/20 7.50 72689

591-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC USB MIC FOR BPU MEETINGS 1JKC-QFPQ-GCI9Y 06/11/20 7.49 72689

591-545.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC LOCKOUT TAGOUT STATION 1GCR-G493-CYJQ 06/11/20 28.87 72689
Total For Check 72689 777.18

Check 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV019512 06/11/20 22.53 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV018603 06/11/20 1.95 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV019137 06/11/20 53.92 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV019537 06/11/20 7.04 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV019536 06/11/20 75.40 72690

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(MISC ELECTRIC SUPPLIES 20INV019538 06/11/20 45.60 72690

590-546.000-930.960 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, CABLE TIES 20INV019535 06/11/20 19.54 72690
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Check 72690

591-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, CABLE TIES 20INV017829 06/11/20 24.60 72690

591-545.000-930.000 06/11/20 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, CABLE TIES 20INV018778 06/11/20 3.93 72690
Total For Check 72690 254.51

Check 72691

582-000.000-202.000 06/01/20 BANNASCH, JEROME P UB refund for account: 026786 06/01/2020 06/11/20 68.00 72691
Total For Check 72691 68.00

Check 72692

590-547.000-801.000 06/11/20 BIOTECH AGRONOMICS ANALYTICAL AND FECAL TESTS BIOSOLID 2497 06/11/20 880.00 72692
Total For Check 72692 880.00

Check 72693

582-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 BRANDON E JANES TOOL SET FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES 016997 06/11/20 30.76 72693

590-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 BRANDON E JANES TOOL SET FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES 016997 06/11/20 15.37 72693

591-175.000-801.200 06/11/20 BRANDON E JANES TOOL SET FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES 016997 06/11/20 15.38 72693
Total For Check 72693 61.51

Check 72694

582-543.000-861.000 06/11/20 BRIAN BENNETT CDL PERMIT CLASS A - REIMBURSEMENT 06022020 06/11/20 43.00 72694
Total For Check 72694 43.00

Check 72695

582-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612035 06/11/20 1,185.27 72695

590-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612035 06/11/20 592.63 72695

591-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC MONTHLY PROCESSING 612035 06/11/20 592.63 72695
Total For Check 72695 2,370.53

Check 72696

582-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 153147-BPU 06/11/20 28.00 72696

590-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 153147-BPU 06/11/20 14.00 72696

591-175.000-925.000 06/11/20 BSB COMMUNICATIONS INC ETHERFAX MONTHLY CHARGES 153147-BPU 06/11/20 14.00 72696
Total For Check 72696 56.00

Check 72697

582-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052034398 06/11/20 20.00 72697

582-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052718414 06/11/20 20.00 72697

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052034398 06/11/20 10.00 72697

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052718414 06/11/20 10.00 72697

591-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052034398 06/11/20 10.00 72697

591-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4052718414 06/11/20 10.00 72697
Total For Check 72697 80.00

Check 72698

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MAINT TO FIRST AID 5017058912 06/11/20 48.55 72698

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 CINTAS CORPORATION MAINT TO FIRST AID 5017285916 06/11/20 72.73 72698
Total For Check 72698 121.28

Check 72699

582-175.000-820.000 06/11/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2020 PILOT 05.31.2020 06/11/20 50,127.73 72699

590-175.000-820.000 06/11/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2020 PILOT 05.31.2020 06/11/20 9,433.74 72699

591-175.000-820.000 06/11/20 CITY OF HILLSDALE MAY 2020 PILOT 05.31.2020 06/11/20 6,698.85 72699

Total For Check 72699

66,260.32
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Check 72700

582-000.000-249.100 06/11/20 COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY OPERATION ROUND-UP 05.31.2020 06/11/20 2,549.01 72700
Total For Check 72700 2,549.01

Check 72701

582-000.000-040.000 06/11/20 CRAIG MOORE REFUND CHECK REISSUED 6/03.2020 06/11/20 65.28 72701
Total For Check 72701 65.28

Check 72702

582-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS ADDING MACHINE ROLLS AND BINDING SP 644651-00 06/11/20 11.26 72702

582-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS .05 LEAD & PRINTER RIBBON 644483-00 06/11/20 5.56 72702

582-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320723 06/11/20 310.79 72702

590-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS ADDING MACHINE ROLLS AND BINDING SP 644651-00 06/11/20 5.63 72702

590-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS .05 LEAD & PRINTER RIBBON 644483-00 06/11/20 2.78 72702

590-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320723 06/11/20 155.39 72702

591-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS ADDING MACHINE ROLLS AND BINDING SP 644651-00 06/11/20 5.62 72702

591-175.000-726.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS .05 LEAD & PRINTER RIBBON 644483-00 06/11/20 2.78 72702

591-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS LEASE/COPIES 320723 06/11/20 155.39 72702
Total For Check 72702 655.20

Check 72703

582-543.000-930.000 06/11/20 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTING 05.21.2020 06/11/20 400.00 72703

590-547.000-801.000 06/11/20 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTING 05.21.2020 06/11/20 100.00 72703

591-544.000-801.000 06/11/20 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTING 05.21.2020 06/11/20 100.00 72703

591-544.000-801.000 06/11/20 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW TESTING FOR HYDRANT METERS 05.29.2020 06/11/20 150.00 72703
Total For Check 72703 750.00

Check 72704

582-000.000-202.000 06/03/20 DOLOWY, BRIDGET E UB refund for account: 023730 06/03/2020 06/11/20 64.00 72704
Total For Check 72704 64.00

Check 72705

582-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 5-11 & 5-26 8883 06/11/20 70.00 72705

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 5-11 & 5-26 8883 06/11/20 35.00 72705

591-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INC CLEANING FOR MAY 5-11 & 5-26 8883 06/11/20 35.00 72705
Total For Check 72705 140.00

Check 72706

591-545.000-727.400 06/11/20 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT & DEYCARUS 8700 PHOSPHATES, CARUS 1100 I 19156 06/11/20 4,262.02 72706
Total For Check 72706 4,262.02

Check 72707

590-546.000-730.039 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME CLAMPS, OIL, TARP, GOJO WIPES 654/54 06/11/20 83.95 72707

590-546.000-930.960 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME CLAMPS, OIL, TARP, GOJO WIPES 646/54 06/11/20 17.96 72707

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME CLAMPS, OIL, TARP, GOJO WIPES 654/54 06/11/20 4.99 72707

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 FAMILY FARM & HOME CLAMPS, OIL, TARP, GOJO WIPES 644/54 06/11/20 29.99 72707
Total For Check 72707 136.89

Check 72708

582-000.000-202.000 06/02/20 FRITSCHE, MATT D UB refund for account: 014671 06/02/2020 06/11/20 78.99 72708
Total For Check 72708 78.99

Check 72709

582-543.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE C372470 06/11/20 48.98 72709

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE C367480 06/11/20 15.52 72709
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Check 72709

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC HARDWARE C372470 06/11/20 70.58 72709

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT A226171 06/11/20 23.47 72709

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C368857 06/11/20 34.99 72709

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT A226217 06/11/20 24.98 72709

590-175.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C368820 06/11/20 10.18 72709

590-546.000-930.970 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C369634 06/11/20 59.99 72709

590-546.000-930.970 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C361724 06/11/20 (11.99) 72709

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C368748 06/11/20 7.99 72709

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C371827 06/11/20 26.99 72709

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 GELZER & SON INC PLUMBING SUPPLIES,WEED KILLER, SPOT C369676 06/11/20 104.85 72709
Total For Check 72709 416.53

Check 72710

591-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 GERKEN MATERIAL, INC HMA 153 HILLSDALE STREET WATER LINE 171048 06/11/20 139.40 72710
Total For Check 72710 139.40

Check 72711

590-547.000-726.900 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 237 06/11/20 17.50 72711

590-547.000-726.900 06/11/20 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 250 06/11/20 17.50 72711
Total For Check 72711 35.00

Check 72712

591-175.000-905.000 06/11/20 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP WATER QUALITY REPORT NOTICE 2005-00000849 06/11/20 101.80 72712
Total For Check 72712 101.80

Check 72713

582-544.000-801.000 06/11/20 HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPAR. DOWNED WIRE RUNS 020043 06/11/20 300.00 72713
Total For Check 72713 300.00

Check 72714

582-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 HOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLC MOWING 05312020 06/11/20 1,600.00 72714
Total For Check 72714 1,600.00

Check 72715

591-544.000-801.000 06/11/20 HYDROCORP CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM SE 0057334-IN 06/11/20 1,333.00 72715
Total For Check 72715 1,333.00

Check 72716

582-544.000-930.000 06/11/20 KENDALL ELECTRIC LED REPLACEMENTS PP $109129388.001/s 06/11/20 478.33 72716
Total For Check 72716 478.33

Check 72717

582-000.000-249.100 06/11/20 LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMM: "LIEAF-6099 MAY 2020 P.A. 95" 05/31/2020 06/11/20 5,492.11 72717
Total For Check 72717 5,492.11

Check 72718

582-000.000-202.000 06/01/20 LENNOX, MATTHEW S UB refund for account: 024503 06/01/2020 06/11/20 74.09 72718
Total For Check 72718 74.09

Check 72719

582-175.000-726.007-CV 06/11/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC GLOVES 035926-BPU 06/11/20 30.25 72719

590-175.000-726.007-CV 06/11/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC GLOVES 035926-BPU 06/11/20 15.13 72719

591-175.000-726.007-CV 06/11/20 LOU'S GLOVES, INC GLOVES 035926-BPU 06/11/20 15.12 72719



06/11/2020 10:09 AM
gkeasal

User:

DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Invoice Date

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020
JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: BPUAP

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

5/9

Amountheck #

Invoice Age:

Check 72719

Check 72720

Less Than 30 Days

582-175.000-880.000
582-175.000-880.000
590-175.000-880.000
590-175.000-880.000
591-175.000-880.000
591-175.000-880.000

Check 72721

590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000
590-547.000-801.000

Check 72722

582-175.000-920.400
590-175.000-920.400
590-547.000-920.400
590-547.000-920.400
591-175.000-920.400
591-544.000-920.400

Check 72723

582-175.000-801.000
582-175.000-801.000
590-175.000-801.000
590-175.000-801.000
591-175.000-801.000
591-175.000-801.000

Check 72724

590-546.000-730.039

Check 72725

582-000.000-202.000

Check 72726

582-544.000-730.000
582-544.000-730.000

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20

06/01/20

06/11/20
06/11/20

MCKIBB
MCKIBB
MCKIBB
MCKIBB
MCKIBB
MCKIBB

MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT
MERIT

IN MEDIA GROUP
IN MEDIA GROUP
IN MEDIA GROUP
IN MEDIA GROUP
IN MEDIA GROUP
IN MEDIA GROUP

LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES
LABORATORIES

MICH GAS UTILITIES
MICH GAS UTILITIES
MICH GAS UTILITIES
MICH GAS UTILITIES
MICH GAS UTILITIES
MICH GAS UTILITIES

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

PARNEY

PARNEY

INFORMATION
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
INFORMATION

'S CAR CARE

, TRACEY L

SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES
SERVICES

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE

Total For Check 72719

ADS
ADS
ADS
ADS
ADS
ADS

Total For Check 72720

BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY
BEF COMPLIANCE, MONTHLY

Total For Check 72721

NATURAL GAS UTILITY
NATURAL GAS UTILITY
NATURAL GAS UTILITY
NATURAL GAS UTILITY
NATURAL GAS UTILITY
NATURAL GAS UTILITY

Total For Check 72722
MONTHLY PROCESSING
COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS
MONTHLY PROCESSING
COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS

MONTHLY PROCESSING
COLLECTION TRANSACTIONS

Total For Check 72723

OIL CHANGE 39-56 WWTP F

Total For Check 72724

UB refund for account:

Total For Check 72725

OIL FILTER TAIL LIGHT
OIL FILTER TAIL LIGHT

LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG
LLHG

150

026281

131-00074-0004
131-00079-0003
131-00074-0004
131-00079-0003
131-00074-0004
131-00079-0003

13765
13792
13689
13917
13997
14177
14361
13627
14108
14281
13756

2971514953
2971514953
2972588696
2972907422
2971514953
2974447410

998752
173800000097
998752
173800000097
998752
173800000097

65660

06/01/2020

10284-1319998
10284-1321388

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20
06/11/20

06/11/20

06/11/20

06/11/20
06/11/20

60.

97.
91.
48.
45.
48.
45.

376.

286.
286.
286.
286.
286.
286.
286.
168.
433.
404.
210.

3,221.

90.
45.
632.
54.
45.
310.

1,179.
51.
28.
25.
14.

25.
14.

158.

57.

57.

7.

7.

83.
20.

50

00
16
50
58
50
57

31

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
25
00
75
00

50

77
38
06
77
38
65

01
22
08
61
04

62
03

60

00
00

00
00

76
69

72720
72720
72720
72720
72720
72720

72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721
72721

72722
72722
72722
72722
72722
72722

72723
72723
72723
72723
72723
72723

72724

72725

72726
72726



06/11/2020 10:09 AM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/29/2020 - 06/11/2020
JOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Page:

Due Date

Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 72726

590-546.000-930.980 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL, FILTERS, PUMP LUBE, BLASTER 10284-1322579

590-546.000-930.980 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL, FILTERS, PUMP LUBE, BLASTER 10284-1322426

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL, FILTERS, PUMP LUBE, BLASTER 10284-1322148

590-547.000-930.000 06/11/20 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE OIL, FILTERS, PUMP LUBE, BLASTER 10284-1322426
Total For Check 72726

Check 72727

582-000.000-110.000 06/11/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56470624

582-000.000-110.000 06/11/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56469607

582-000.000-110.000 06/11/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56473266

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY TESTING RUBBER GOODS AND STICKS 56470916

582-544.000-726.800 06/11/20 POWERLINE SUPPLY TESTING RUBBER GOODS AND STICKS 56467664
Total For Check 72727

Check 72728

582-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE N8332628

590-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE N8332628

591-175.000-801.000 06/11/20 QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC LEASE N8332628
Total For Check 72728

Check 72729
